
AGENDA

GREENE COUNTY LEGISLATIVE BODY
Monday, Augrust 17, 2015

6:00 P.M.

The Greene County Co'n'nission wiLl meet at the Greene County Courthouse on Monday,
Augrrst L7t 2OL5 beginning at 6:00 p.n. in the Criminal Courtroom (Top Floor) in
the Courthouse.

CaII to Order
*rnvocation - Jaime Lively - curnberland presbyterian church
*Pledge to Flag - Wayne Wilhoit - U.S. Arury Retired
*RolI Call

Public Hearing
' Recognition of retirees from the sheriff/ s Department
o Proclrrnation for Suicide prevention Awareness Month
. Judy Sexton
o Don Burchnell

Approval of Prior Minutes

Reports
Reports from Solid Waste Dept.
Conmittee Minutes

Old Business

Election of Notaries

Resolutions
A. A resol"ution to amend the GeneraL Fund 2OL5-2OL6 fiscal yaar budget 91,930 for carryover

funds received in prior year as contributj.ons to the Greene County Health Deparfunent
B. A resolution to amend the 2015 fiscal year Solid waste fund to budget $16,322 from the

Solid Waste fund balance to complete projects slarted in FIE ,June 30, 2OLs
C. A resolution to budget a $315 contributj.on from Greyatone Ruritan to the Solid Waste fund

to fund 40 man hours to be used only on Saturdays which wiLl allow the County to open on
Saturdays the GreyEtone convonience center unti]. that funding is depleted for the fiscal
year ending rTune 30,2016

D. A resolution to budget for $994 insurance recovery to ttre Sheriff,s Departrnent for the
fiscal year ending ilune 30, 201G

E. A resolution to budget for $85? proceeds from confiscated protrrerty to the Sheriff,s
Department for the fiscal year ending ifune 30, 2OL6

F' A resolution to budget for $2,500 donation from Law Enforcement h]blications, rnc. to th6
Sheriff's Department for the fiscal year ending ilune 30, 2016

G. A resolution authorizing er<penditure of funds from the General Capital projact fund for
the purchase of a vehicle for the rnspection and Regrulation Department not to exceed
9 2 0 ,  0 0 0

H. A resolution authorizing expenditure of fundg from the General Capital project fund for
the resurfacing and striping of the parking lot at the Driver, s License office building
not to exceed 93,000

I. A resolution authorizing the Greene County Mayor to expend funds from the General
Project fund for day to day general operation projects as needed, not to exceed
for the fiscal year ending ilune 30, 2O1G

.1. A resolution authorizing the county Mayor to execute an agreement
provide detention services for juveniles ordered into custody
Juvenile Court

Capital
$ 9 ,  9 9 9 ,

with Sevier County to
by the Greene County

Other Business
Sheriff Pat

Adjourn:nent
o Closing Prayer

Hankins to give an update from the Sherifft s Department

- Commissioner Jason Cobble



lrrlgzgr E?z|g EgEEEgr A|E
i g s I : [ :: i H E lH i F p = I !E i 

';
E \ o N ) H q

|l
Er

O

o
-
I

z

^/
0
0
(1.

gr

o
H
rl

o
H

z

o\ oo 0o o\ 6 !  rr E ? 99 g9 99 g P g :99 *s  B  B  3  8  s  s s  I  s  B  B  B  s  s  s  s s  s
:o
s  F  S  F  S  s  s =  ;  s  s  s  .  F  =  F  S s  =

F ? E :  T E i ; . ;  E E  ? ; g  7 :  , T Ei ; z : 8  e - s F i :  E 6 i ? R 5 s E

? ;  n  s  s  a E f r  4  = H n  E A
V E

2 E = 2 = =v Z  v g =o n d

z  Z  ^  z  o  z z  zz  z  F  z  c  z z  z
- f ,x  x  €  x  3  x x  x

v-
t ! a
H

4
ts
?
FN
2
-l

EF  Z  z  o  z  z  z z  o  z+  z  z  e  z  z  z z  *  z
=  x  x  i  x  x  x x  5  x
r - ! = -
F l ( t ; 1

' 
L'J 

i;

i

H

z
-l



Z E
o t
H ttl

E s B
r F p

8frfr
E B s s
xu*H
H i i . , Hu n S E

E : I -
B H H F
sHHH
x e_fi I
: H s e
EEfrf
6 g H H
g H " l

H - X
H H f i E
H i " E t s

e s E x
E H g
*gu
H s a
F < o

rd

i l z

tlHr l
> l
r l
6 lm l
@ t
> l
n l
z l
> l
7 l" l

I
E:l*
=EIH
$ El'

8l
> l"l
I
I

ul*
P l r

HIH
l m

I
I

fr HIH
E FIfi
F a l>

r8|H
S I E
5 lq ) l

I
I

I
s l e
$ t g
9 l m
{ l g )(, l(n
8 l +

lo
lz

, =l;
>  o l c
n 1ln
z  > l m
i  111
o o l

o l
z l
o l
2 lo l
x l
> l
< lrl
I

!iifilEiiinfiF*f; EEf;EiE fr= H  n

lIlIlfilginrlfiEfiglfi
.*RSo**-: 

-fl** 
IH!5'fl|l, (.) (rr (, 

d 
sr ur 6 ii

5 ( r 5 5 I A l a a

t s F F F F 3 F 3 S

5 F f i $ E E $ $ $

lil*l*lglrIlfifilEfi;
il ; * ; *3"H=*x;il5il

+ 5 5 t 5 5 5 O r 6 )
N N N N | 9 N | \ ' o | , . d
o o ql g, (rl (,, (., (l, Ctr
! 6 ' 6 6 o ' N { & g

3 g H H t : E i 5
H H E E ] : d

l o
l rt s
l ^
l o
| 

-rr
l - {

I SoH

5lN
t\\
l L t \ o
I  t f ,
l m
l z
l m
t ;
l m
l z
l z
l m
l a
l a n
I n l

I '
I



A RESOLUTION TO AMEND THE GENERAL FUND 2015-2016 FISCAL YEAR
BUDGET $1,930 FOR CARRYOVER FUNDS RECEIVED IN PRIOR YEAR AS

CONTRIBUTIONS TO THE GREENE COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT

WHEREAS the Greene county Health Department received a restricted donation
of $4,744 in the prior fiscal year honoring Tony Williams for his public
service in the Wood Ministry of which $150 was expended during the
during fiscal year ended June 30,2012, $1,507 was expended during
the fiscal year ended June 30,2013, $501 was expended during the
fiscal year ended June 30,2014,and $656 was expended during fiscal
year ended June 30, 2015. This donation was restricted in nature;
and

the restricted donation has a balance of $1,930 available to be
budgeted in the current fiscal year; and

WHEREAS

WHEREAS the Health Department wishes to expend the remaining funds of
$1,930 during the current fiscal year; and

THEREFORE, let the General Fund Budget be amended as follows:

NOW, THEREFORE; be it resolved by the Greene County Legislative Body meeting in
regularsession this 17th day of August,2015, a quorum being present and a ma.lority
voting in the affirmative, that the General Fund budget be amended as above.

INCREASE BUDGETED FUND BALANCES

34530 Restricted for Public Health & Welfare

Total Increase in Budgeted Fund Balances

INCREASE IN APPROPRIATIONS

55110 Local Health Center
340 Medical and Dental Services

Total Increase in Appropriations

County Mayor

$  1 ,930

$  1 ,930

$  1 ,930

$ 1,930

Budqet and Finance Committee

Sponsor

County Clerk
A,

County Attorney



A RESOLUTION TO AMEND THE 2016 FISCAL YEAR
SOLID WASTE FUND TO BUDGET $16,377 FROM THE SOLID WASTE FUND

BALANCE TO COMPLETE PROJECTS STARTED IN FYE JUNE 30, 2015

WHEREAS, the Greene County Solid Waste Director wishes to complete the projects
started during fiscal year ending June 30, 2015 to install electric doors
at the Solid Waste Department; to build a shed to house bailed
cardboard; to install a concrete pad in front of the current shed; and to
tile a ditch to the current shed, and

WHEREAS, the Greene County Legislative Body approved a resotution on February
23, 2015 to use funds generated from the sale of equipment in the
amount of $29,378 of which only $13,001 in costs were used during the
fiscal year ending June 30, 2015, and resulted in $16,377 closing into
the Solid Waste Fund Balance at year end, and

WHEREAS, the Greene County Solid Waste Director requests that the remaining
$16,377 from the prior year be reinstated by budget amendment to fund
the completion of the project in the current fiscal year of FYE 6/30/16,
and

THEREFORE, let the Solid Waste Fund budget be amended as follows:

INCREASE BUDGETED FUND BALANCE

39000 Fund Balance
TotalAdjustment to budgeted fund balance

INCREASE APPROPRIATIONS

55710 SanitationManagement
7OT Buildinglmprovements

Total lncrease in Appropriations

County Mayor

$ 16,377
$ 16,377

$ 16,377

$ 16 ,377

Budqet and Finance Committee

Sponsor

NOW, THEREFORE; qg it resolved by the Greene County Legislative Body meeting in
regular session this 17th day of Auguit,2015, a quorum 

-Oeing 
present and a malority

voting in the affirmative, that the budget be amended as above.

e., C'rU o&,.-
County Clerk

b,
County Attorney



Approved February 23, 20 15

A RESOLUTION TO AIVIEND THE 2015 FISCAL YEAR
SOLID WASTE FUND TO BUDGET FOR THE SALE OF SURPLUS

EQUIPMENT IN THE AMOUNT OF $29,378

WHEREAS, the Greene County Solid Waste Dept. has received funds from
the sale of surplus equipment. The equipment was no ronqer
in service and was sold for $2g,37g; and

WHEREAS, the Greene county solid waste Director wishes to expend
those funds during the fiscal year to instalt electric doors ,itir,"
solid waste Department; to build a shed to house bailed
cardboard; to install a concrete pad in front of the curreni
shed, and to ti le a ditch to the current shed and

THEREFORE, let the sorid waste Fund budget be amended as follows:

INCREASE BUDGETED REVENUES

44530 Sate of Equipment
Total Adjustment to hudgeted revenue

INCREASE APPROPRIATIONS

55710 Sanitat ionManagement
7O7 Buitdinglmprovements

Total Increase In l\pproprlailons

County Mayor

$ 29,378
$ 29,378

@

$ 2e,379_
$ 29,378

.Fudget and Finance Committee

Sponsor

Now, THEREFORE; be it resolved by the Greene county Legislative Body
meeting in regular session this 23rd day of February, 2016, r irorr u.ing
present and a majority voting in the affirmative, that the budget be amendeJ
as above,

County Clerk



Approved February 23, 2AT5

D. A RESOLUTION TO AMEND THE 2OI5 FISCAL YEAR
SOLID WASTE FUND TO BUDGET FOR THE SALE OF SURPLUS

EQUIPMENT rN THE AMOUNT OF $29.378

A motion was made by commissioner euiilen and seconded by

Commissioner Parton to approve a resolution to amend the 2015 fiscal year

Solid Waste Fund to budget for the sale of surplus equipment in the amount

of $29,378.

Mayor Crum then called the Commissioners to vote on their keypads.

The following vote was taken: commissioners carpenter, clemmer,

cobble, collins, Hensley, Jennings, Kesterson, McAmis, Miller, Neas, parton,

Patterson, Peters, Quillen, Randolph, Seay, Tucker, riladdell, Waddle,

and white voted yes. The vote was z0 - aye;0 - nay; and 1 - absent.

Commissioner Shelton was absent. The Commissioners voted in favor of

the motion to approve the resolution.



A RESOLUTION TO BUDGET A $315 CONTRIBUTION FROM
GREYSTONE RURITAN TO THE SOLID WASTE FUND TO FUND 40 MAN HOURS

TO BE USED ONLY ON SATURDAYS WHICH WILL ALLOW THE COUNTY TO
OPEN ON SATURDAYS THE GREYSTONE CONVENIENCE CENTER

UNTIL THAT FUNDING IS DEPLETED
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDING JUNE 30, 2016

WHEREAS, the Greystone Ruritan Club has made a restricted contribution to the
Greene County Solid Waste Fund in the amount of $315, and

WHEREAS, the restrictions on this contribution is to provide funding so that the
Greystone Convenience Center can remain open on Saturdays for the
convenience of residents in that community, and

WHEREAS, the contribution will provide for a convenience center worker to work on
Saturdays a total of 40 hours until that funding is fully utilized in
providing open hours on Saturday at the Greystone Convenience
Center, and

THEREFORE, let the Solid Waste Fund budget be amended to the following:

INCREASE BUDGETED REVENUES

44570 Contributions and Gifts
Total increase in revenue

$  3 1 5
$  3 1 5

$ 290
1 B

3
4

$  3 1 5

NOW, THEREFORE; be it resolved by the Greene County Legislative Body
meeting in regular session this 17th day of August,2015, a quorum being present
and a majority voting in the affirmative, that the budget be amended as above.

Budqet and Finance
County Mayor Sponsor

INCREASE BUDGETED APPROPRIATIONS

557 32 Convenience Centers
164 Attendants
2O1 Social Security
21O Unemployment Compensation
212 Employer Medicare

Total increase in appropriations

County Clerk

R*,, e- L-) 'Jt'*x'
r 

r--/
L--- '



A RESOLUTION TO BUDGET FOR $994 INSURANCE RECOVERY TO THE
SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDING JUNE 30, 2016

WHEREAS, the Greene County Sheriffs Department has received reimbursement
totaling $994 from an insurance claim related to rear end collision
involving a sheriff dept. vehicle, and

WHEREAS, the Greene County Sheriff wishes to budget those funds for the repair of
the vehicle, and

THEREFORE, let the General Fund budget be amended to the following:

NOW, THEREFORE; be it resolved by the Greene County Legislative Body
meeting in regular session this 17th day of August, 2015, a quorum being present
and a majority voting in the affirmative, that the budget be amended as above.

INCREASE BUDGETED REVENUES

49700 Insurance Recovery
Total increase in revenue

INCREASE BUDGETED APPROPRIATIONS

54110 SHERIFF DEPT
418 Equipment & Machinery Parts

Total increase in appropriations

County Mayor

County Clerk

$ 994
$ 994

$ 994
$ 994

Law Enforcement Committee
Sponsor

County Attorney

b



A RESOLUTION TO BUDGET FOR $857 PROCEEDS FROM
CONFISCATED PROPERTY TO THE SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT FOR

THE FISCAL YEAR ENDING JUNE 30. 2016

WHEREAS, the Greene County Sheriffs Department has received equitable sharing
funds from the U.S. Department of Justice in the amount of $857, and

WHEREAS, the funds were received as a result of a joint investigation with federal
agencies in which property and cash were seized and entitled the
Greene County Sheriff's Department to a share of the proceeds, and

WHEREAS, the proceeds must be spent on approved items associated with law
enforcement, and

WHEREAS, the Greene County Sheriff wishes to budget those during the current
fiscal year, and

THEREFORE, let the General Fund budget be amended to the following.

INCREASE BUDGETED REVENUES

42910 Proceeds from Confiscated Property
Total increase in revenue

INCREASE BUDGETED APPROPRIATIONS

54110 Sheriffs Department
716 Law Enforcement Equpment

Total increase in appropriat ions

$ 857
$ 857

$ 857
$ 857

NOW, THEREFORE; be it resolved by the Greene County Legislative Body
meeting in regular session this 17th day of August, 2015, a quorum being present
and a majority voting in the affirmative, that the budget be amended as above.

Budqet and Finance
County Mayor Sponsor

a\
F-.-r-.- C. t--').,/..*

county Attorney 
''--/

l--/

?

County Clerk



A RESOLUTION TO BUDGET FOR $2,500 DONATION FROM
LAW ENFORCEMENT PUBLICATIONS, INC. TO THE SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT

FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDING JUNE 30, 2016

WHEREAS, the Greene County Sheriff's Department has received $2,500 donation
from Law Enforcement Publications, Inc. upon entering into a contract
for the 2016-2017 calendar projects, and

WHEREAS, the Greene County Sheriff wishes to budget those during the current
fiscal year, and

THEREFORE, let the General Fund budget be amended to the following:

INCREASE BUDGETED REVENUES

48610 Donat ions
Total increase in revenue

INCREASE BUDGETED APPROPRIATIONS

541 10 Sheriffs Department
451 Uniforms

Total increase in appropriations

$ 2,500
$ 2,500

$ 2,500
$ 2,500

NOW, THEREFORE; be it resolved by the Greene County Legislative Body
meeting in regular session this 17th day of August,2015, a quorum being present
and a majority voting in the affirmative, that the budget be amended as above.

Budqet and Finance
County Mayor Sponsor

County Clerk

/.



RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING EXPENDITURE OF FUNDS
FROM THE GENERAL CAPITAL PROJECT FUND

FOR THE PURCHASE OF A VEHICLE FOR THE
INSPECTION AND REGULATION NOT TO EXCEED $2O,OOO

WHEREAS, the Greene County Inspection and Regulations Department is in need of a new vehicle
to perform their duties, and

WHEREAS, the Greene County Inspection and Regulations Department budget does not contain
an allocation for the purchase of a new vehicle, and

WHEREAS, it is in the best interest of Greene County to approve the purchase of a vehicle from
the State of Tennessee Surplus Vehicle Program for the use of the Inspection and
Regulation Department and that purchase be funded by the General Capital Project
Fund, the total cost not to exceed twenty thousand dollars and no cents ($20,000.00);
and

THEREFORE, let the General Capital Projects Fund budget be amended to the following:

INCREASE BUDGETED BEGINNING FUND BALANCE
34785 Assigned for Capital Projects

Total adjustment to budgeted revenues

INCREASE APPROPRIATIONS
91190 Other General Government Projects

718 Motor Vehicles
Total Appropriations

NOW, THEREFORE; be it resolved by the Greene County
regular session this 17th day of August, 2015, a quorum being
in the affirmative, that the budget be amended as above.

$20,000
__q?gpqq_

$20,000
__s?q999_

Legislative Body meeting in
present and a majority voting

County Mayor

Budoet and Finance Committee

Sponsor

-, or--l
County Clerk

G,

County Attorney



Date Ford
Mileage - 178,000

n/6/2AA9 Used Engine
Il]S/z?fi 5eruice, ck. Fluids, gauge tires
4/29/20t3 Turn rotors, adjust brakes & servic*
5/7/2013 Engine

6/26/20t3 Battery
8/t2/2013 Service, ck. Fluid levels, gauge tires
9 / L6 /20L3 Oil Sending U nit

L1"/ 3,8 / 2013 Service Transm ission
3l13/20t4 Service, ck, Fluid levels, gauge tires
6/L0/2AL4 Service, ck. Fluid levels, gauge tires

10/3.3/2014 Check and replace brakes.".
3/4/2A1.5 Oil change, water pump & rotate tires

6/ Lg /201,5 Replace a lternator
5/29/20L5 Service, ck. Fluids, gauge tires
7 /28/20L5 Pownr sreering pump

TOTAT

leep
Mileage - 208,000

t/L5/2013 Service, ck. Fluids, gauge tires
6128120L3 Oi lChange, check brakes, transmist ion, headlamp bulb
9/24/2013 Oilchange
Lt/4/2013 Flat repair

tL/I3l20Lg Rear hatch lift shocks
U7/2AM Battery

5/2912014 Service, ck. Fluids, gauge tires
9lt2/20L4 Flat repair
9/t6120t4 Flat repair
t/7/20L4 Battery
I/2/2A$ Throttle body, oilfi lter, air fi lter sp*rk plugs

6/29/2015 Service, ck. Fluids, gauge tires
TOTAT

xSame PO had service for both vehicles - split the cost

Estimated cost for Jeep transmission - 52,442.0A0

Arnount P0#

$zoo.oo 60283
$46.36 71"911 *

$176.9s 72887
53,891.67 72932

$124,99 73438

$46.36 73918

$53.75 74t98

s1s4.9s 747s7
$as.gg 7s646
s46.36 76495

$sge.go 77373
$202.s0 78290
5206.36 7938s

55r.77 79419 *

$211.45 79867
$6,56L.73

$97.20 7l9i"r *

$rEo.sg 73480
$83.86 74268
st2.s0 74626
s57 "12 74724

$11s.9s 75086
545.36 763s?
$ro.oo 77rzs
$10.00 77!89

$1"18.9s 750s6
s608.18 78013
551.77 79419 *

$1,351.48



RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING EXPENDITURE OF FUNDS
FROM THE GENERAL CAPITAL PROJECT FUND

FOR THE RESURFACEING AND STRIPING OF THE PARKING LOT AT THE
DRTVER'S LTCENSE OFFTCE BU|LD|NG NOT TO EXCEED 93,000

WHEREAS, the Greene County Building which is leased to the State of Tennessee and is utilized
as the State Drivers' License Office parking lot is in need of having cracks filled, sealer
applied to the surface and parking spaces restriped, and it is the responsibility of
Greene County Government to provide for the maintenance and repair of the office
building and parking lot, and

WHEREAS, the Greene County Buildings Department budget does not contain enough funding to
provide these needed maintenance and repairs, and

WHEREAS, it is in the best interest of Greene County to approve cost of these maintenance and
repair expenditures to be funded by the General Capital Project Fund, the total cost
not to exceed three thousand dollars and no cents ($3,000.00); and

THEREFORE, let the General Capital Projects Fund budget be amended to the following:

INCREASE BUDGETED BEGINNING FUND BALANCE
34785 Assigned for Capital Projects $3,000

Total adjustment to budgeted revenues __$1999

INCREASE APPROPRIATIONS
91190 Other General Government Projects

335 Maintenance and Repairs - Buildings $3,000
TotalAppropriations $3,000

NOW, THEREFORE; be it resolved by the Greene County Legislative Body meeting in
regular session this 17th day of August,2015, a quorum being present and a majority voting
in the affirmative, that the budget be amended as above.

County Mayor

Budqet and Finance Committee

Sponsor
( - \ \ .

{{.=.- (L \).'/"--

County Attorney (_)County Clerk



RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE GREENE COUNTY MAYOR TO EXPEND
FUNDS FROM THE GENERAL CAPITAL PROJECT FUND FOR DAY TO DAY

GENERAL OPERATION PROJECTS AS NEEDED, NOT TO EXCEED $9,999, FOR
THE FISCAL YEAR ENDING JUNE 30. 2016

WHEREAS, from time to time there are opportunities for capital projects that not emergency items,
but require a quick action, and

WHEREAS, the Greene County Mayor is requesting authorization to be able to quickly take
advantage of such opportunities when they arise and when these opportunities meet
with the long range goals of Greene County Government, and

WHEREAS, the Greene Gounty Mayor will report to the Budget and Finance Committee and the
Greene County Legislature of all actions taken under this authorization at the next
regularly scheduled meeting, and

WHEREAS, it is in the best interest of Greene County to approve this request for authorization to
expend funds from the General Capital Projects Fund, not to exceed nine thousand
nine hundred ninety-nine dollars and no cents ($g,ggg.00); and

THEREFORE, let the General Capital Projects Fund budget be amended to the following:

INCREASE BUDGETED BEGINNING FUND BALANCE
34785 Assigned for Capital Projects

Total adjustment to budgeted revenues

I NCREASE APPROPRIATIONS
91190 Other General Government Projects

799 Other Capital Outlay
Total Appropriations

NOW, THEREFORE; be it resolved by the Greene County
regular session this 17th day of August,2O1S, a quorum being
in the affirmative, that the budget be amended as above.

$9,999
$9,999

$9,999
_99p99_

Legislative Body meeting in
present and a majority voting

Budqet and Finance Committee

County Mayor Sponsor

County Clerk

T

L:q (* e-' L-) r.."!"\
- 

/County Attorney 
(



Roger A. Woolsey
@uurdg$fturneg

204 N. Cutler St.
Suite 120

Greeneville, TN 37745
Phone: 423/798-17i9
Fax: 423/798-1781

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE COUNTY MAYOR TO
EXECUTE AN AGREEMENT WITH SEVIER COUNTY TO PROVIDE

DETENTION SERVICES FOR JUVENILES ORDERED INTO CUSTODY
BY THE GREENE COUNTY JUVENILE COURT

WHEREAS, Greene County recognizes the need and requirement for housing juveniles

who are in custody pursuant to the orders of courts in Greene county; and

WHEREAS, Greene County must provide these detained juveniles (children) with food,

shelter, and such other physical necessities as is required while in custody; Greene County must

also provide other services to these children who are in custody including but not limited to

educational, medical, etc.; and

WHEREAS, Greene County does not have ajuvenile detention center for children and

pursuant to the provisions of T.C.A. $ 37-1-116(f) Greene County may contract with another

facility to provide these services; and

WHEREAS, Sevier County has available bed space, staff, and the resources to house,

feed, educate and provide for juveniles from Greene County detained pursuant to the Orders of

the Court and Sevier County has agreed to accept saidjuveniles on an as needed basis; and

WHEREAS, Greene County will pay $125.00 per child for each twenty-four (24) hour

period or part thereof that the child is in custody at the Sevier County Facility; Greene County

will also provide transportation and routine and emergency medical, dental, or eye care for

those children in detention.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Greene County Legislative Body

meeting in regular session on the lTth day of August, 2015, a quorum being present and a

majority voting in the affirmative, to authorize the County Mayor to sign any and all

documents, contracts, assurances, and forms of compliance necessary to effectuate a contract

with Sevier County to provide Juvenile Detention services for children ordered detained by the

Courts in Greene Countv.

J,



Roger A. Woolsey
0nurtg$ftorneg

204 N. Cutler St.
Suite 120

Creeneville, TN 37745
Phone: 423/798-1779
Fax: 423/798-1781

Budget and Finance
Sponsor

County Clerk

Countv Mavor


